Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Albany Park Branch Library

Contract Number: 1550

General Contractor: Wight Construction Company
Payment Application: #19

Amount Paid: $56,682.65

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/20/15

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Albany



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 6/30/2015

PROJECT: Albany Park Branch Library

Pay Application No.: 19

For the Period 5/1/2015 to 6/27/2015
Contract No - C1550

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSICON OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resolution No. adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jsrelating to the
8 Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and
all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby cerify to the Commission and {o ils
Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item
thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously
paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current eslimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until
the aggregate amouni of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being

THE CONTRACTOR: Wight Construction, Inc.

FOR: Design Build Services

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 56,682.65

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $7,915,000.00
ADDITIONS $315,122.68
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $315,122.68
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $8,230,122.68

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $7,974,026 .43

TOTAL RETENTION $195,295 05

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $195,295 05
b) Liens and Other Withhelding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $0.00

TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment) $7.778,731.38

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIQUSLY PAID $7.722,048.73

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $56,682 65

Architect Engineer:

signature, date
PA wight PA19final 02 07 13




CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Page 1 of 3

PROJECT NAME Albany Park Branch Library CONTRACTOR: wWyht Construchon, inc. DATE 8/30/2015
PBC PROJECT # 08130 2500 Mosth Frontage Road
Darien, iL 60581
JOB LoCATION:. 3401 Waest Foster Ave
Chicago, IL | APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 18 ] PERIOD FROM 5112015 10 612712015
OWNER: Public Building Commission
State of
County of } )
The affiant, Raymond F. Prokop first being duely swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President for the CONTRACTOR NAME. Wight Construction, Inc
cotporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for hinvhersell individually, that heishe is well acquainted wilh the facts set
forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGL, Owner, under Cantract No. C1550 daled
the 12th day of July 2012
Albany Park Branch Library
3401 West Foster Ave
Chicago, IL
That the followng statemenls are made for the purpose of processing a parial payment 5§ 5858265 under the terms of said contract.
Thal, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contacled with, and have fumished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
Thal, the respecitve amouns set forth apposite their names is the full amouni of money due and lo become due to each of them respectively;
That the work for which payment has been requested has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, fiens, charges and expenses of any kind
whatsoever and in full compliance with Contract Gocuments ard the reguirements of said owner under them;
Thal this statement is full, true and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid 1o each of them
for such labor, malerials, equipment, supplies and services, fumished or prepared by each of ther 1o or on account of said work as stated;
1 2 3 5 [] 7 [ ] 0 1" 12
Original ~WORK COMPLETED—
Subcontractor Name {Trade Descnption) Coentract Adjusted Previous Net Amount
CSI Desig S Add) Amount Charge Orders |Contract Amount| % Compk Previous Current Total Retainage Billings Due ining 1o Bill
022201 CPMH Comstiuction el #M21s Grading $184,650.00 s34811.44] 521946144 100.00%| 5219.461 44 sooo| s21946144] ess0384] s21287760 $0.00 $6.561.84
025100 [Beverty AsphutPaving Co o100 RIS T acpan £20.275.00 sooo|  s2027500)  10000%| s2027500 s000| s2027500{ s2027500 $18.247 50 $0.00 52.027.50
027100 [sanchoz ConsiuctonServ g wsnegy  Conciio Sdewatia£CO £14 s000|  s1sersoo|  e1587500  100.00% soo0| sisersoo| sisEsoo)  smrsg sa00  $15557.50 $317.50
027800 |LPSPavement Compamy g ene n s0043 Pavers $22,700.00 s1osp00|  szaveooal  ioooow| s2avssoo sooo| s2378000]  savsen| szazosan $0.00 S475.60
028100  [sm rigaton, LT el pgaton $37,000.00 segoope|  ss1eonse|  toocow| se1s0089 soo0] sercooss|  saa2e2| ssn7emer s0.0 $83202
028300 Fence Masters. lnc. g,“_::f:;‘,;“;;j;‘;“ Fencing 513,200 00 51968279 532,882.79 100.00%| $32.88279 S0.00f 53286279 $65766| 53222513 $0.00 $657 66
029100 Chrinty Webber Landscapes éﬂ:"f"m”w Landscaping 575,000.00 52072756  5104,727.56 99.38%| 5104.082.06 $0.00| $10408206| $10.408.21) $9367385 $0.00 $11,08371
033100 Buders Concrete Serv m::"‘:';‘m Buiing Concrets §335,405 00 59738550  $432,790.50 100.00%| $432790.50 $0.00| £432790 50 $000| $43279050 $0.00 $000
1020 Nerge Road
033200 |igoenConcreta Cuting gy oot gog7  Bkdng Concrets $10.345.00 s000|  $10.34500]  10000%| $19.34500 s000|  $1033500 5000|  $10.34500 50.00 $0.00
034100  [sct-States Concrets ind :"“:',._3"535,2 Precast Planks $69.669.00 s000|  569.669.00 10000%|  $69.669.00 se.00| seese200] 5139338 see27562 5000 $1.303.38
R
042150 Cyberdyne Masonry Corp f:n,: :-I:o\;:?\' oad Masonry £602,500 00 $52,956.00 $655,4%6.00 99 53%| $627.69900 $4,726 00| 565242500 S6ATESE| 5641212 MM $4,726.00 %9547 99
. &
OS1100 [Ardgeport Steet Sales, Ine. a1 eto Stees S4B5.00000{  S27.64076| 551264076 9a92%| s507.003.00 saoo| sso7osaoo| sas53sses| seB17amas sooo|  saosozas
057300/ . 150 oakwood Rd. Column Covers/
073100 AN Amencan Exierior Sol, Lake 2. 1L 80047 P kc W Panels $206,100.00 -$33,197 67 £172502 33 100.00%| $172502 33| $000| $17290233 $0.00| s17290233 $0.00/ $0.00/
&
062100 Dumer Comstiucton :ﬁ?::,ﬁ""n_ antsa Genarat Caspentry $430,000.00 540221 40|  $470.221 40 97.04%| 545631140 $0.00| 545631140 522.81557] £433.49583 $0.00 $36.725.57
1
DE4100 [rerss Coomumt mtntomrm, b, ég“;' g Casework s23600000|  S9405994f 533005084  10000%| 5330050054 50.00| 533005994 sooo| s330.05904 50.00 s0.00
072150 Wilkin tnsulason Co. 3:,,9_:’;',‘1&@“ Spray insutabon 54650.00 $522.00 5517200 10000%]  $517200 5000  $517200 5720 sa85180 $0.00 $517.20
t P HiLY D
072500  |wremer & Davis, inc, T tg " Au Bamers $57,900.00 sopesni|  serseso]  10000w| se7sesm sooo| se7eaot| s3ds3ze| sess7oEr so00 5339320
074243 [BoswelBkdingCont. warmpon o mage; L Plaiwd Panel Syens | 530300000 £315500]  $30615500]  10000%} $396,155 00 sooo] $306,15500(  $6.12310| $300.03t 90 5000 $6,123.10
00007 Boswan Bulding Cont. S e gy Changs Orders 000 si7oo000|  si7o0000]  to0oow|  s1700000 sooo| s1700000 sooo| s17oo000 %0.00 $0.00
Lawndale A
075100 MW Powel] Company 13:“!-:5:5 !I.Ga;‘:l ve Focsing 545173500 518.675.00 5471414 00 100.00%| 547141400 5000| 547141404 5242828) 846158572 50.00 5942828
075100 [MW Powed Campany éﬁ:: " Roofing BC Fioen A Amencan 5000 53617883 535,176 83 10000%| 57863 S000| 52617863 5006 53617863 50.00 5000
Subtotal Page 1 Subcontractar Costs $1,545,120.00 $471,382.45| 54,016,511.45 99.42%| 53.972,736.19]  $20601.00( $3,993,337.19|  S96,804.70(51,876,248.99 $20,283.50 $119,978.96




Page 20f3

) P 3 s s 7 s s 10 n 12
Original TWORK COMPLETED.
Subcontractor Name (Trade Dascrption) Contract Adjusted Previous Net Amounl

CS1 Designabon Subcontractor Address Amounl Change Orders |Contract Amount} % Complete Previous Cumrent Total Retainage Eifings Due Remaining 1o Bill
075101 he Bico Compary ﬁ:ﬂ:f:'gfr oestg  Rootmg $3.600.89 $0.00 $3,600 89 wooow|  sis0089 sooo|  $3.60089 s000|  siso0ee $0.00 $0.00
079100 [Timph Restormbon.tne.  eres g anisy,  Jot Sostanis $7,900.00 s3zoo00|  si1,00000]  10000%| S11 10000 so00| si0000]  s22200] swE7E00 5000 $222.00
061100 [LaForce, lnc. o peeuirem i 7 DoorsFramenHardware $65.548,00 soco| sesseeoo|  1oooow| ssssimoo s000| sessso0| s3277a0| se227080 $0.00 $3.277 40
081100 [LeForce, Inc. o xecut D 47 Buletn 81 000 §1,535.00 s153500]  10000%| 5153500 s000|  $1.535.00 sooo| 153500 5006 $0.00
BA1I00 [LaForce, inc. e a7 CCO#IY 000 $3,451.00 s345100]  10000%| 5345100 sooo]  sassion s17255|  s3z7eds 5000 $172.55
081100 [LaForce, tnc. e o2y WhPO 34 5000 $576.00 ss7600]  100.00% 5000 $576.00 £576.00 50.00 5000 $576.00 s6.00
x‘;’;’ ceurats Glass, Ine, e DoefiontiNmomiGlar|  s3ea00000  (5283600)  s385.8400|  100.00%| 5385 164.00 sooo| siesisaoe| s770328| sarvasa7z $000 $7.701.28
093100 [Lowery Tie Company ey cenme 536,300 00 soon]  sawsacoco]  oooow| s36230000 sa00| $36.30000 5726 00| 53557400 5000 5726.00
096400  [MenconiTemazmULC  ponerdO™ . femaszo 569,000 00 saz8400{ s77.28400]  too00%| s7728400 sopo| s7.2sic0| s23tes2| sTases4n 50.00 52318.52
036600 |PeestessRupCompany  co iecesr.  Caipsttincteum 554,068.00 s345400|  s57.52200|  10000%| sseoes00|  s345400) s5752200)  sv.95044] sszsssed| 5338402 51,5044
099200 (G Bodey.inc. Cret acia ™" Pantngaual Boards $54,550.00 $3.21420)  $57.764.20 94.44%] 55455000 sooo| ssasseo0|  s272750| ssisr2s0 50.00 $5.941.70
103500 |PoteTech B e 153 Flag Pes $1,840.00 $0.00 $1,840.00 10000%|  $1840.00 so00|  51,840.00 sooo| 5184000 50,00 s0.00
104300 [Nehon Harkis industres.  gro o rase Simage 515.545.00 sooa]  $1554500|  10000%| $15.545 00 soo0| 51554500 s3t0e0| s1523a 10 $0.00 531090
105100 RES Strage Systemm. it cromne, o sogsy, Lockers $4,.500.00 50.00 sasoo00|  10000%f  $4.900.00 sooo|  s4900.00 s24500|  s4.85500 000 5245.00

106500 |RHL Enterprises L1c Ao sooga . Opevable Partbons 518,121.60 sooo0|  sis12180]  io000%| stBizte0 s000|  $18,121.60 s90608| $17.21552 $0.00 $906.08
108200 |interior Concepts, lnc. ez ToltPatboruAccessoney | $16,700.00 s130000]  swoooo0]  10000%| sie70000|  s1.30000| si8.000.00 ss6000| s636600|  $1.27400 536000
11300 |OSAltegred Soiborms g 1 AT prgioctarojecton Scivers | 518,406,680 sao0|  sia40668]  100.00%| sBe0s68 s000| s18.40668 sogo| $18.40688 50.00 $0.00
114050 |Pawiing Corperason Moo Daie w6gtgy  Moc. Equbmant 586054 0.00 $860.54)  100.00% 5860 54 5000 5860 54 060 $660.54 $0.00 50.00
114050 |3 Coporason Lcopon onre. Ubeary Expmant $17.911.00 so00| sizsitos|  io00oo%| s17eti00 soo0] s17.811.00 sooo| s1781100 50.00 5000
114050 |3 Corperanon e toara”  Lbwary Equipment GO #05 50.00 526550.00|  s2655000)  100.00%| s2es550.00 5000} 52655900 sooo| $26.558.00 $0.00 $0.00
114055 iangatey Lirary Equip e ety ook Retum 53,958.21 £0.00 $3.950.21 0.00% 5000 50,00 000 000 5000 $0.00 5395021
114100 |ABT Electronics o adoe ™ Apptancen $727 10 $0.00 §727 10 0.00% 5000 50.00 000 s000 50.00 50.00 §727.10
15123 [Metabn Manutacturing Co m}::‘;; Motal Storage/Libwary Shebm]  $103,00000]  §3400000]  s137.00000]  100.00%| $137.00000 sooa| s1arocooo| s274000| se3226000 50.00 52.740.00
124100 [Comtuchon SpecaBes  mensie 8 gosos  Floor Grls $4381.00 soo0|  se3soa|  100cou| sasmoo seoo|  s438100 $000] 5438100 5000 $0.00
125100 Jindecor, toc. ot s 1 Wodow Tisatmenss $12,700.00 sooo[  s1zroono|  ioocow| siz7onon seoo| s1z7o000|  szsa00| s1zss00 50.00 $254.00
120313 [FormesSurtaces Pt 15220 Bhe Racks $5.791.00 5000 $679100]  100.00%)  $5.791 00 se00|  s57e100 sgoo| 857910 $0.00 $0.00
120323 [MowardL Whio B Assoc  gurion iore 1 goggp  Thash Cams $2.92600 sooo|  ssezsoo|  oooow| sasmEm s000|  $3,92600 se00[ 392600 50.00 5000
120363 |LantscapeForms,ine. el TV AT L Benches 514,19000 sooo|  s1418000]  10000%| s1aas000 $0.00| $14,150.00 5000| 51419000 s0.00 5000
142200 |Sun BettRentats et um $15,100.00 sooo|  sisi0000]  10000%| sis.o000 so0o| s1510000 s000|  $15.10000 $0.00 50.00
152100 GareesComarions Lt gt USRSt pumbng sa7590000|  se2s2537| s43es2437]  10000%| sadesaw s0.00| s438.52437 s0.00| si3852497 $0.00 50.00
157100 [OuBar . e easy | HvAC sazsp0000|  soo7sen|  sessorses|  voooow| sessorsm soco| sessorsor|  si710150| seaveras so00|  s17.40150
157150 Brucker Company 5&5;"" Vilge e vae $2,755.00 5000 52 755.00 10000%| 5275500 sooo|  $275500 s000]  $275560 S000 50.00
162100 JABCOBlecwcalComl g wgoaze  Eectncal s72510500  st1984268| seassares|  1ooo0%| seasezsts|  sea21%0| sessesres| sieseace| sreassass|  sateaza)  siesscs
Page2 Costs $2,665,084.02]  $295,180.23| $3,161,064.25 99.75%| 53,141,712.84]  511,450.90] $3,953,164.74|  $57,114.13|S3,059.651.48|  $36,289.15]  $85,013.64




Page Jof 3

1 2 3 L] B 7 ] ] 10 1 12
Onginal —WORK COMPLETED—
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Contract Adjusted Previous Nel Amount
CS1 D Subtontractor Address Amount Change QOrders |Contract A it % Complete Previous Cuirent Total Relainage Billings Due R ing 1o Hilt
004001 | Wignt Comsinacson 2500 Norih P08 Y Constructon Mansgement $730.50 -5728.50 50.00 0.00% s0.00 $0.00 5000 5000 sao0 s0.00 $0.00
010001  |wight Constructon T e Eaar " ! Generat Condtons s700,000.50|  .s47.84025|  S751,18025 95.28%| $715716.00 s000] s7157i600] $3578560| 679,930 20 $0.00 $71.230.05
010201 Wight Constncson ;ﬂn“"'l"m‘"‘"l“‘“ Re rwuance 550,507.00 -$1,724 50 $48.782 50 10000%|  s48.782 50 s000| s4B7ezs0|  $2.43912| 54634338 $0.00 $§2,439.12
010221 Wight Construction 2500 Nt Fromog® A Bond $49,650.00 $1337600|  562.026.00 10000%| 56302600 sooo| se302600] sassi130| sseerato 50.00 53,151.30
990600 Wight Constructon gﬂf';‘:"‘;;"‘"" Rd Contingency s5000000| 850,000 00 $0.00 000% $000 5000 $0.00 000 $0.00 5000 $0.00
990601 Public Bulkding Comemission 2""‘;""":"'&'&‘”‘.3‘ SOl et Contmgency $300,00000| 521042177 $89.578 23 000% $0.00 $0.00 $000 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $89.578.23
990999 Wight Constructon 2500 North P08 Y et si5400098|  -5154090.88 50.00 0.00% s0.00 50.00 50.00 5060 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
Pubke Bubding Commission o0 ha s 100" P 40 Work Asowance $100,000.00 s000| 10000000 0.00% %000 $0.00 00 5000 000 sooo0|  $100.00000
Subtotal Page 3 Conditions, € , Al oHEP $1,501,986.98]  -s451,440.00] $1,052.546.98 62%] sa27.524.50 so00 sez7.524.50]  sa1,376.22] s7e6,448.20 s0.00]  $266,398.70
Jsubtotal Page 1 Subcontractor Casts. $3545320.00]  s471,30245] s4.016.511.45] 99.42%] 53,972,736.18]  $20,601.00[$3,993,337.15] _s9s.804.70] s3,876,248.09]  sz02m3.50]  s1t9.978.95
Sublotat Page 7 Subcontractor Costs s2,865,884.02]  $5295180.23] s53.161,0e4.25] 99.75%] $3.941,712.88]  s11.451.90[ 5305306474 s57114.13[s3.089.650.48]  $35,399.15 $65.012.54
Page 3 ic Canth A oHEP §1,603,986.98]  .5451,440.00] $1,052,546.98 18.62%] $827.524.50 s0.00] sa27,524.50]  s41,376.22] s786,48.20 s0.00] 26639870
ToTAL $7,915,00000]  s31512268] 5823012268 96.89%) 57,941,972.53]  s32,052.90] 57,974,028.43| s5195,.295.05]57.722,048.73]  ssesezes|  sast,381.30




CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Armourd of Original Contract $7.915,000.00
Exiras to Conlract $315,122.68
Total Contraci and Exiras $8,230,122.68
Credits lo Contracl £0.00
Adjusted Total Contract $8,230,122.68

These provisions should nat be consirued as conferring any righls hereunder for the benefit of Subconiractors, suppliers, workers or employees,

nor as enfarging or allering the applicalion or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifieds lhat lo the best of ils knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with Centract Documenis;

that suppliers of matenals, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being cumently paid;

thal the Waivers of Lien submitted herewith by atfian for atfiani and each of the aforesaid persons are true, correct and genuine;
ihal each and ever Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionalty;

thal there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeal the validily of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all subconlractors, suppliers of material or other agents

acling on behalf of affianl in conneclion with the work or arising out of the work;

that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material

for which a claim could b2 made and for which a lien could be filed;

Ihat neiher the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned;

Ihal said Contraclor herein expressly affirms thal should it al any lime appear thal any ilegal or excess payments that

have been made to said Conlraclor on or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ,

1jal saod Contracior will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounils so paid; and
that if any lien remains unsatishied afler all paymenis are made, 1he Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BLILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

all moneys that the latter may be compelled 1o pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and reasonable attomey's fees.

e

(to be Gried by The President or Vice Presidenl)

Print Name: Raymond F. Prokop

Title: Vice President

Page 3 of 3

Subsctibed and swom to before me Lhis

Vvork Compleled to Date (Col, 7) $7.974,026.43

Total Relained (Col. 9) $1095,295.05

HNet Amount Eamed (Col. 8 - Col. 9} $7,778,731.38

Previously Paid {Col. 10) $7,722,040.72

Net Amouni Due this Payment (Col. 11} $56,682.65
30-Jun 2015

SHERRIE A ECKERT
OFFICIAL SEAL

March 29, 2017

2| Notary Public, Stata of Hiinais
My Commission Expires






